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Fiber Mini GBIC Module

® MR-SFP-LX ® MR-SFP-LX2.5 ® MR-SFP-SX

SPECIFICATIONS
oy Type Ha4E Ha 72l X2 oy

MR-2404 Series / MR-0402 Series

MR-SFP-LX LC / SMF 1.25 Gbps 20 km / MR-0802 Series
MR-SFP-LX2.5 LC / SMF 2.5 Gbps 20 km MR-0802 Series
MR=SFP-SX LC / MMF 1.25 Gbps 550 m MR-2404 Series / MR-0402 Series

/ MR-0802 Series
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